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PROJECTS UNDER DMIC


1248.   DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍  ं्री
(a) whether the Government has received the feasibility report for various pilot projects of the Shendra Ecocity and other industrial cities under Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Government has specially received the feasibility report for the

Decentralised Smart Service Multi Infrastructure Station/Pilot Project under the said project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


वाणिज्‍य‍वव ‍द्यग ‍ााज्‍य  ं्री‍स्‍‍वतं ्‍्रभााा(स्रींतंरी‍िरंमलाा‍ीरीतंाांि(‍
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b):   Yes, Madam. The Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor Development

Corporation (DMICDC), the implementing agency, has received the feasibility report in respect of Shendra Ecocity and other industrial cities under Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) project.


(c) & (d):   Yes, Madam. DMICDC has also received the feasibility study for the

Decentralised Smart Service Multi Infrastructure Station/Pilot Project for the Shendra Ecocity which was conducted by Japanese consortium as part of the Smart Community Projects in Maharashtra which comprises of Energy Management System, Waste Water Treatment &
Recycled Water System, Community Transportation System and drinkable Water Supply System.
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